mahindra FINANCE

Mahindra & Mahindra Financial Services Ltd. Mahindra Towers, 4th Floor, Dr. G. M. Bhosale Marg, Worli, Mumbai 400 018 India

Tel: +91 22 66526007/17

3rd November 2022

To, BSE Limited, (Security Code: 532720) Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd., (Symbol: M&MFIN) Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, "G" Block, Bandra - Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: Audio recording of Q2 and H1 FY23 Earnings Conference Call held on Thursday, <u>3rd November 2022</u>

Further to our letters dated 26th October 2022 and 2nd November 2022, and in compliance with Regulation 30, Schedule III, Part A, Para A (15) (b) (i), 46 (2) (oa) and other applicable provisions of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby inform you that the audio recording of Q2 and H1 FY23 Earnings Conference Call held on Thursday, 3rd November 2022, has been uploaded on the website of the Company, which can be accessed at the following link:

https://www.mahindrafinance.com/media/394101/bfa0220221103143890.mp3

The updated presentation on the said Earnings Conference Call was sent to the Stock Exchanges on 2nd November 2022 and was also uploaded on the Company's website, which can be accessed at the following link:

https://mahindrafinance.com/media/394097/earningsppt.pdf? ga=2.61601260.1519855772.1667479011-481169161.1667479011

This intimation is also being uploaded on the website of the Company.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you, For Mahindra & Mahindra Financial Services Limited

Brijbala Batwal Company Secretary & Compliance Officer